Page 1 of 2
14.2mm Dual Digit
Displays
OSL20561-IX (Common Anode type)
OSL20561-LX (Common Cathode type)
Features:
•  0.56 Inch tow digit display

*Pulse width max. 10ms. Duty ratio max. 1/10
Electrical – Optical characteristics
Order code
Common
anode
Order code
Common
cathode
MPN Colour
VF (V) IR (µA) IV (mcd) λD (nm)
Min. Typ. Max. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
IF=20mA IR=5V IF=20mA
57-0148 OSL20561-IR/LR Red R – 2.1 2.5 20 – 20 – – 630 –
57-0151 57-0149 OSL20561-IRA/LRA High Red RA – 2.1 2.5 20 – 100 – – 625 –
* Tolerance of dominant wavelength is 1nm
† Tolerance of luminous intensity is 15%
200090_V1
Page 2 of 2
14.2mm Dual Digit
Displays
OSL20561-IX (Common Anode type)
OSL20561-LX (Common Cathode type)
n Package dimensions and pin function:
OSL20561-IX (Common Anode type)
Note:
1: Unit: mm (tolerance ±0.25mm unless otherwise noted)